

Reimbursement policy for infusion and injection administration services, effective May 18, 2019

We will no longer reimburse infusion and injection administration services billed by outpatient facilities. These services are considered incidental to the primary service and are not separately reimbursable. The update is effective for claims processed beginning May 18, 2019. The affected Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) codes are 96360 through 96379, and 96521 through 96523.

Information about this update will be included in an April 2019 Network News article.